14/01/2026, 12:28 Gmail - Re: Purchase Order POHM-0504

M Gma" Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
Re: Purchase Order POHM-0504

1 message

HospiMalta <info@hospimalta.com> 8 January 2026 at 16:27

To: Agib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Aqib,

So long as the unboxed are individually sealed and have a label featuring the UDI on them, we can go for unboxed to
keep shipping costs low.

Kind Regards,
Ad

Adriano Spiteri

HospiMalta

Registration Address
HospiMalta Ltd
7, Triq il-Plejju, Birkirkara BKR4473, Malta

Operational / Shipping Address
HospiMalta Ltd
12, Trig San Giljan, Birkirkara BKR2806, Malta

P: +356 27046515 | M: +356 99494574 | hospimalta.com
VAT/EORI: MT31448730 | Company Reg.: C-109951

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the recipient(s) and may contain personal data or confidential
information protected under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). If you are not the intended recipient, please notify
the sender immediately and delete this email. Unauthorized use, disclosure, or distribution of this email or its contents is
prohibited.

In accordance with GDPR, please do not forward this email to any external domains or third parties without prior written consent
from the sender. Sharing personal data without appropriate authorization may result in a breach of GDPR principles. By

receiving this email, you agree to adhere to the confidentiality and data protection requirements set out in this notice.
On 08/01/2026 10:45, Agib Majeed wrote:

Hello
Good morning

thank you for your order,

| am currently processing this now but need you to confirm would you like the sensors boxed or
unboxed?

Please confirm so | can proceed with your order.
Kind Regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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Email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: 44 (0)1535 634 542
Fax: 44 (0)1535 635 582

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted
to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542

From: HospiMalta <info@hospimalta.com>
Date: Wed, 7 Jan 2026 at 20:53

Subject: Purchase Order POHM-0504

To: <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>

Dear Ryan,

Please find our purchase order attached.

Kind Regards,
Ad

Adriano Spiteri

HospiMalta

Registration Address
HospiMalta Ltd
7, Triq il-Plejju, Birkirkara BKR4473, Malta

Operational / Shipping Address
HospiMalta Ltd
12, Trig San Giljan, Birkirkara BKR2806, Malta

P: +356 27046515 | M: +356 99494574 | hospimalta.com
VAT/EORI: MT31448730 | Company Reg.: C-109951

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the recipient(s) and may contain personal data or
confidential information protected under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete this email. Unauthorized use, disclosure,
or distribution of this email or its contents is prohibited.
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In accordance with GDPR, please do not forward this email to any external domains or third parties without
prior written consent from the sender. Sharing personal data without appropriate authorization may result in a
breach of GDPR principles. By receiving this email, you agree to adhere to the confidentiality and data
protection requirements set out in this notice.

On 22/12/2025 18:09, Ryan Swaine wrote:

Hi Adriano

We used to purchase the original Nomoline directly from Masimo, but we were only
allowed to supply them with our equipment, which at that time we used their ISA
sensors. We no longer supply that product and therefore have no access to the
accessories. | can't suggest anyone to contact, as Masimo have tried to channel all
consumables through their own offices.

In regards to the O2 sensors, we have our own version which is manufactured for us by
Honeywell (Envitec) in Germany:

0110040 Oxygen sensor R-30V = EUR €56 each EXW
available from stock

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 22 Dec 2025 at 16:59, HospiMalta <info@hospimalta.com> wrote:
Dear Ryan,
I know I had asked you before and you replied in the negative but I have a situation -
a customer confirmed a quotation I gave him for nomoline (original). However the US
supplier was unable to ship them to us due to blood customs. Would you be able to

recommend where I can get this one time order from?

Meanwhile can you also let us have a quotation for 20 of the cells as per attached?

Kind Regards,
Ad

Adriano Spiteri

HospiMalta

Registration Address
HospiMalta Ltd
7, Triq il-Plejju, Birkirkara BKR4473, Malta

Operational / Shipping Address
HospiMalta Ltd
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12, Trig San Giljan, Birkirkara BKR2806, Malta

P: +356 27046515 | M: +356 99494574 | hospimalta.com
VAT/EORI: MT31448730 | Company Reg.: C-109951

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the recipient(s) and may contain
personal data or confidential information protected under the General Data Protection
Regulation (GDPR). If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this email. Unauthorized use, disclosure, or distribution of this email
or its contents is prohibited.

In accordance with GDPR, please do not forward this email to any external domains or third
parties without prior written consent from the sender. Sharing personal data without
appropriate authorization may result in a breach of GDPR principles. By receiving this email,
you agree to adhere to the confidentiality and data protection requirements set out in this
notice.
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